UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

PALO ALTO NETWORKS, INC., FORTINET, INC. AND WATCHGUARD TECHNOLOGIES, INC. Petitioner,

v.

SELECTIVE TECHNOLOGIES, LLC, Patent Owner.

Case IPR2018-00594 U.S. Patent No. 8,111,629

POWER OF ATTORNEY OF SELECTIVE TECHNOLOGIES, LLC

Pursuant to 37 CFR § 42.10(b), a Power of Attorney is submitted herewith. Patent Owner Selective Technologies, LLC hereby appoints the following practitioners as their attorneys to transact all business in the United States Patent and Trademark Office associated with *Inter Partes* Review of U.S. Patent No. 8,111,629:

| Lead Counsel | Back-up Counsel |
|------------------------|---------------------------|
| Patrick R. Delaney | Timothy Devlin |
| Reg. No. 45,338 | Reg. No. 41,706 |
| Devlin Law Firm LLC | Devlin Law Firm LLC 1526 |
| 1526 Gilpin Avenue | Gilpin Avenue Wilmington, |
| Wilmington, DE 19806 | DE 19806 |
| pdelaney@devlinlawfirm | TD-PTAB@devlinlawfirm.com |
| Tel. 302-449-9010 | Tel. 302-449-9010 |
| Fax 302-353-4251 | Fax 302-353-4251 |
| 1 dx 302-333-4231 | 1 ax 302-333-4231 |

The individual signing below has the authority to execute this document on behalf of the Patent Owner, Selective Technologies, LLC.

Jeffrey Toler

For Selective Technologies, LLC

Title: Manager

Date: October 3, 2019

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I certify that the foregoing POWER OF ATTORNEY OF SELECTIVE TECHNOLOGIES, LLC was served on the Petitioner's counselors of record by electronic notification, as consented to by the Petitioner:

Patrick D. McPherson, Reg. No. 46,255; PDMcPherson@duanemorris.com—Patrick Craig Muldoon, Reg. No. 47,343; PCMuldoon@duanemorris.com—David C. Dotson, Reg. No. 59,427, DCDotson@duanemorris.com—James H. Hall, Reg. No. 66,317, JHall@blankrome.com

Dated: October 4, 2019

Respectfully submitted,

Is/ Patrick R. Delaney
Patrick R. Delaney

Reg. No. 45,338

Devlin Law Firm LLC

1526 Gilpin Avenue

Wilmington, DE 19806

Tel. 302-449-9010

Fax 302-353-4251